Description:

NLCC

ANty

REAL ESTATE INGC

MLS 6785025 Lake Home

$615,000

1,828 sq ft
3 bedrooms
2 baths

4017 Stony Drive
Hackensack MN 56452

Waterfront: Stony Lake (Birch Lake
Twp.)

Status: Pending

Experience breathtaking sunset views over the crystal-clear waters of Stony Lake in Hackensack. This charming
3-bedroom, 2-bath home offers 100 feet of pristine hard sandy shoreline, perfect for lakeside relaxation and recreation.
An attached garage provides everyday convenience, while the impressive 30x88 detached pole barn with heated
workshop gives you all the space you need for hobbies, storage, or projects. Previously used for canvas business and
woodworking shop with office. Separately metered electric from the house. A rare opportunity to enjoy true up-north living!

Additional Details:

Year Built

Lot Acres

Lot Dimensions

Garage Stalls

School District

Taxes

Taxes with Assessments
Tax Year

Additional Features:

1985

0.89
100x340x120x356
4

113

$1,966

$2,032

2025

Basement: Block, Finished, Full, Walkout Fuel: Electric, Propane Garage: 4 Heat: Baseboard, Boiler, Fireplace(s), Radiant Floor Sewer: Mound
Septic Water: Drilled, Well Air Conditioning: Window Unit(s)

Driving Directions:

In Hackensack on HWY 371 go east on CR 5 to left on CR 122 (36th Ave). Stay right at the Y to #4017

.ﬁ Broker= Listed By:

Reciprocity  Bj|| Hansen Realty/Hackensack

Affinity Real Estate Inc. participates in the Regional Multiple Listing
Service of Minnesota, Inc Broker Reciprocity (sm) program, allowing
us to display other broker's listings on our website. All properties are

subject to prior sale, change or withdrawal.
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