



MLS 6785025 Lake Home

\$615,000

1,828 sq ft
3 bedrooms
2 baths

4017 Stony Drive
Hackensack MN 56452

Waterfront: Stony Lake (Birch Lake
Twp.)

Status: Pending

Description:

Experience breathtaking sunset views over the crystal-clear waters of Stony Lake in Hackensack. This charming 3-bedroom, 2-bath home offers 100 feet of pristine hard sandy shoreline, perfect for lakeside relaxation and recreation. An attached garage provides everyday convenience, while the impressive 30x88 detached pole barn with heated workshop gives you all the space you need for hobbies, storage, or projects. Previously used for canvas business and woodworking shop with office. Separately metered electric from the house. A rare opportunity to enjoy true up-north living!

Additional Details:

Year Built	1985
Lot Acres	0.89
Lot Dimensions	100x340x120x356
Garage Stalls	4
School District	113
Taxes	\$1,966
Taxes with Assessments	\$2,032
Tax Year	2025

Additional Features:

Basement: Block, Finished, Full, Walkout **Fuel:** Electric, Propane **Garage:** 4 **Heat:** Baseboard, Boiler, Fireplace(s), Radiant Floor **Sewer:** Mound Septic **Water:** Drilled, Well **Air Conditioning:** Window Unit(s)

Driving Directions:

In Hackensack on HWY 371 go east on CR 5 to left on CR 122 (36th Ave). Stay right at the Y to #4017



Listed By:
Bill Hansen Realty/Hackensack

Affinity Real Estate Inc. participates in the Regional Multiple Listing Service of Minnesota, Inc Broker Reciprocity (sm) program, allowing us to display other broker's listings on our website. All properties are subject to prior sale, change or withdrawal.



Call Affinity Real Estate

218-237-3333

info@affinityrealestate.com



Affinity Real Estate - 600 Park Avenue South - Park Rapids MN 56470